



CONSUMER PRODUCTS SERVICES DIVISION

GLOVETEX CO., LTD

Technical Report: (1219)256-0006
Date Received: September 13, 2019

Initial Report Date

October 03, 2019

Page 1 of 3

SUWANN MANA
GLOVETEX CO., LTD
11 MOO 5, SOI KLONGMADUE 17 SETTHAKIJ RD.,
DONKAIDEE, KRATHUMBAN, SAMUTSAKORN,
THAILAND 74110

Sample Description:	HI CUT WITH DOTTED GLOVES		
Manufacturer:	GLOVETEX CO.,LTD	Agent:	/
Buyer:	GLOVETEX CO.,LTD	Model/ Style:	/
Country of Origin:	THAILAND	Country of Destination:	NORTH AMERICA, EUROPE
Color:	GRAY	PO No.:	/
Test Requested:	OVERALL MIGRATION TEST FOR PLASTIC MATERIALS IN CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFFS – COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) NO. 10/2011 AND ITS AMENDMENTS	SKU No.:	/
Previous Report No.:	/	Product Code:	/

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The sample(s) **MEETS** the following requirement(s):

- Overall Migration Test for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs – Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Its Amendments

TECHNICAL QUESTIONS

Muhammad Akmalhakim
(607) 558 7266
akmalhakim.mohd-fauzi@bureauveritas.com

SIGNATURE

Bureau Veritas CPS Sdn Bhd

GENERAL INFORMATION

Evon Chong
(607) 558 7266
evon.chong@my.bureauveritas.com

PREPARED BY ENGINEER

Siti Dzulaiha

Jeffrey Lee Boon Chek



TEST RESULT(S):

Overall Migration Test for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs – Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Its Amendments

Test Condition: OM 3: 4 h at 40 °C (3% Acetic acid, 95% Ethanol)

Simulant Used	Unit	Result	Maximum Allowable Limit	Analytical Tolerance
		I001		
3% Acetic acid	mg/dm ²	ND	10	+2
95% Ethanol	mg/dm ²	ND	10	+3
Conclusion	-	PASS	-	-

Note: “<” = less than
mg/dm² = milligram per square decimeter
Detection Limit (mg/dm²): 10

Method: EN 1186-1: 2002, EN 1186-8: 2002, EN 1186-9: 2002, EN 1186-14: 2002;

Remark: 1) The migration test is carried out according to EC Regulation No. 10/2011 and the corresponding regulatory statutes.

2) For article intended for repeated use, the migration tests are carried out three times on the same test sample and the third test result is shown in result table.

3) The test condition and simulant used were specified by client.

